SCHNEEBERGER Holding AG St. Urbanstrasse 12 4914 Roggwil Switzerland

Phone Fax Internet UID

+41 62 918 41 11 +41 62 918 43 84 www.schneeberger.com CHE-103.183.736



Roggwil, 07.02.2024

## CODE OF CONDUCT OF THE SCHNEEBERGER GROUP

Dear customer

Thank you for your interest in our company and our standards on Labor, Health and Safety, environmental and ethical issues in the supply chain.

We would like to point out that we don't fill out additional documents concerning this code of conduct.

Herewith the SCHNEEBERGER Group is fully following the Responsible Business Alliance Code of Conduct, sets standards to ensure that working conditions across the supply chain are safe, that workers are treated ethically and respecting the environment. SCHNEEBERGER seeks to comply with the RBA code of Conduct. Furthermore, SCHNEEBERGER requires from all relevant suppliers to acknowledge and comply with the standards set by the RBA Code of Conduct. RBACodeofConduct8.0 English.pdf

Best regards

Best regards, Executive Board from SCHNEEBERGER Group

S. Utile

Stefan Hantke

President and CEO

Michael Dvorak

Managing Director

SCHNEEBERGER AG

President and

Lineartechnik



**Tobias Daniel** 

President Sales and Marketing (CSO) SCHNEEBERGER Group

H.H. han / Culin Killy

Rahlmeyer

GmbH

President and

Managing Director

SCHNEEBERGER

Hans-Hermann

George Blaha

President and

Managing Director SCHNEEBERGER Mineralgusstechnik sro

Monika Lanz **Chief Financial** 

Officer (CFO) SCHNEEBERGER Group